Table S

First Degree Awards
1995-96

UCL Student Data Statistics

Anatomy and Developmental Biology
Anthropology

Institute of Archaeology

Bartlett School

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Biology

Chemical and Biochemical Engineer
Chemistry

Civil and Environmental Engineering
Faculty of Clinical Sciences
Computer Science

Dutch Language and Literature
Economics

Electronic and Electrical Engineering
English Language and Literature
Slade School of Fine Art

French

Geography

Geological Sciences

German

Greek and Latin

Hebrew and Jewish Studies

History

History of Art

Immunology

Italian

Laws

Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering

Modern European Studies

Institute of Orthopaedics
Pharmacology

Philosophy

Phonetics and Linguistics

Physics and Astronomy

Physiology

Psychology

Scandinavian Studies

Science and Technology Studies
Spanish and Latin American Studies

Statistical Science

Table S - 1995-96

16
12

P WP O NP

27

©

10

A DA W EL O

1
1

w N

N N O O N ©

18%
13%
21%
6%
10%
16%
23%
11%
9%
19%
22%
0%
7%
25%
15%
22%
7%
8%
14%
20%
12%
4%
31%
5%
27%
10%
6%
18%
17%
3%
43%
15%
11%
16%
20%
12%
7%
0%
0%
12%
22%

50
27
56
35
20
41
14
18
17
69
12

48
18
53
19
37
47
11
11
10
19
52
30

39
58
12
17
23

14
18
32
18
31
73
14

(*2)

N

60%
S7%
62%
37%
49%
51%
26%
34%
30%
68%
29%
38%
39%
28%
65%
59%
66%
57%
30%
55%
38%
70%
60%
7%
64%
54%
41%
21%
35%
68%
43%
54%
50%
42%
28%
42%
7%
52%
50%
47%
44%

18%
23%
17%
40%
34%
21%
36%
38%
30%
13%
27%
50%
43%
28%
19%
16%
25%
31%
43%
10%
42%
22%

8%
18%

9%
33%
49%
39%
29%
26%
14%
31%
36%
34%
28%
35%
15%
41%
33%
41%
22%

A N O OO FLP NNOWERERFPL PP

1

W

NPk OO R N

1

w

O O NN PEFE O

4%
6%
0%
17%
7%
10%
13%
17%
23%
0%
10%
13%
10%
16%
1%
3%
2%
4%
14%
10%
8%
4%
0%
0%
0%
3%
3%
23%
15%
3%
0%
0%
3%
9%
20%
8%
1%
7%
17%
0%
0%

P O O O O NNMNOOOOONORFRP,OOOOOOFR, OO0OO0OO0OONDNOOUIOUOEFr NOOOOO

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
2%
0%
9%
0%
12%
0%
2%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
4%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
11%

O O OO OO FP OO0 0000000000000 0O000O0000O0O0O0O0O0OOoOOoOOoOOo o o

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

83
47
90
95
41
81
53
53
57

101
41

123
64
81
32
56
83
37
20
26
27
86
39
11
72

140
57
48
34

26
36
77
65
74
95
27
12
17

Page 1 of 2



UCL Student Data Statistics

Surgery o] 0% 5| 100% 0] 0% 0] 0% 0] 0% 0] 0% 5
Intercollegiate Course 0l 0% 1] 100% 0l 0% 0l 0% 0l 0% 0l 0% 1
Interdepartmental Course 0] 0% 0] 0% 2] 33% 3] 50% 1| 17% 0] 0% 6
Grand Total 304] 14%| 1100] 49%] 644] 29%| 167] 7% 271 1% 1] 0%] 2243
Additional

194 students passed the Basic Medical Sciences Part Il Examination
189 medical students gained M.B.,B.S. Degrees, including 27 with distinction
5 students gained College Certificates in Archaeological Conservation, all with

[The figures above relate to the position as at 14 February 1997 and do not include any students in debt to the

College at that time]

Table S - 1995-96

Page 2 of 2



