Table SFirst Degree Awards
1995-96

			Second		Second								
	First Class		Class Honours		Class Honours		Third Class						
Department	Honours		(Upper Div.)		(Lower Div.)		Honours		Pass		Aegrotat		Total
Anatomy and Developmental Biology	15	18%	50	60%	15	18%	3	4%	0	0%	0	0%	83
Anthropology	6	13%	27	57%	11	23%	3	6%	0	0%	0	0%	47
Institute of Archaeology	19	21%	56	62%	15	17%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	90
Bartlett School	6	6%	35	37%	38	40%	16	17%	0	0%	0	0%	95
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology	4	10%	20	49%	14	34%	3	7%	0	0%	0	0%	41
Biology	13	16%	41	51%	17	21%	8	10%	2	2%	0	0%	81
Chemical and Biochemical Engineeri	12	23%	14	26%	19	36%	7	13%	1	2%	0	0%	53
Chemistry	6	11%	18	34%	20	38%	9	17%	0	0%	0	0%	53
Civil and Environmental Engineering	5	9%	17	30%	17	30%	13	23%	5	9%	0	0%	57
Faculty of Clinical Sciences	19	19%	69	68%	13	13%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	101
Computer Science	9	22%	12	29%	11	27%	4	10%	5	12%	0	0%	41
Dutch Language and Literature	0	0%	3	38%	4	50%	1	13%	0	0%	0	0%	8
Economics	8	7%	48	39%	53	43%	12	10%	2	2%	0	0%	123
Electronic and Electrical Engineering	16	25%	18	28%	18	28%	10	16%	2	3%	0	0%	64
English Language and Literature	12	15%	53	65%	15	19%	1	1%	0	0%	0	0%	81
Slade School of Fine Art	7	22%	19	59%	5	16%	1	3%	0	0%	0	0%	32
French	4	7%	37	66%	14	25%	1	2%	0	0%	0	0%	56
Geography	7	8%	47	57%	26	31%	3	4%	0	0%	0	0%	83
Geological Sciences	5	14%	11	30%	16	43%	5	14%	0	0%	0	0%	37
German	4	20%	11	55%	2	10%	2	10%	1	5%	0	0%	20
Greek and Latin	3	12%	10	38%	11	42%	2	8%	0	0%	0	0%	26
Hebrew and Jewish Studies	1	4%	19	70%	6	22%	1	4%	0	0%	0	0%	27
History	27	31%	52	60%	7	8%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	86
History of Art	2	5%	30	77%	7	18%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	39
Immunology	3	27%	7	64%	1	9%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	11
Italian	7	10%	39	54%	24	33%	2	3%	0	0%	0	0%	72
Laws	9	6%	58	41%	68	49%	4	3%	1	1%	0	0%	140
Mathematics	10	18%	12	21%	22	39%	13	23%	0	0%	0	0%	57
Mechanical Engineering	8	17%	17	35%	14	29%	7	15%	2	4%	0	0%	48
Modern European Studies	1	3%	23	68%	9	26%	1	3%	0	0%	0	0%	34
Institute of Orthopaedics	3	43%	3	43%	1	14%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	7
Pharmacology	4	15%	14	54%	8	31%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	26
Philosophy	4	11%	18	50%	13	36%	1	3%	0	0%	0	0%	36
Phonetics and Linguistics	12	16%	32	42%	26	34%	7	9%	0	0%	0	0%	77
Physics and Astronomy	13	20%	18	28%	18	28%	13	20%	2	3%	1	2%	65
Physiology	9	12%	31	42%	26	35%	6	8%	2	3%	0	0%	74
Psychology	7	7%	73	77%	14	15%	1	1%	0	0%	0	0%	95
Scandinavian Studies	0	0%	14	52%	11	41%	2	7%	0	0%	0	0%	27
Science and Technology Studies	0	0%	6	50%	4	33%	2	17%	0	0%	0	0%	12
Spanish and Latin American Studies	2	12%	8	47%	7	41%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	17
Statistical Science	2	22%	4	44%	2	22%	0	0%	1	11%	0	0%	9

Table S - 1995-96 Page 1 of 2

UCL Student Data Statistics

Grand Total	304	14%	1100	49%	644	29%	167	7%	27	1%	1	0%	2243
Interdepartmental Course	0	0%	0	0%	2	33%	3	50%	1	17%	0	0%	6
Intercollegiate Course	0	0%	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	1
Surgery	0	0%	5	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	5

Additional

- 194 students passed the Basic Medical Sciences Part II Examination
- 189 medical students gained M.B., B.S. Degrees, including 27 with distinction
 - 5 students gained College Certificates in Archaeological Conservation, all with

[The figures above relate to the position as at 14 February 1997 and do not include any students in debt to the College at that time]

Table S - 1995-96 Page 2 of 2